NO. REQD LIST OF MATERIAL
@ 213110— TV M]  Part no. DESCRIPTION REMARKS
0-250’:3:338 [6.35‘:8:83] DA THRU @ ao 024 023 0?2 0?1 1 04338-010 2;?.L::N11R00 L[L1E§2]ASDS|;AEM><B L: 1.00 [279.4] FACE STANDARD
ITEM 25 AT ASSEMBLY i : :
148 [37.5] T [ -] - 04338-014 |ROLLER, 4.0 [102] DIA X 11.00 [279.4] FACE RCT WRAP
7 IHERERERE 09983-002 |BEARING CUP TIMKEN #A—4138
B i > é/ Z_ d E B . 0 T 1|11 3 09982-002 |BEARING CONE TIMKEN #A—4059
= 8 : - -z IHERERERR 11685-008 |SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4-20 UNC X 1-1/2 LG
! H @ J_g@ - - -—t — 111 1] s 08773-001 |CAM FOLLOWER
'—_—.____1' ~-7 it == B 11 1] 1] 8 M334784  |GMA—1—3 ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY, 3.0 [76] STROKE
B i lfq 1 [ f_@ﬂ E B 6.57 [167.0] 2 2]2|2]|7 11645—007 [HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4-20 UNC X 1-1/2 LG
3.98 [101.1] 2|2 |22 8 13450-001 |FLATWASHER, 1/4
@) (-%L:'j:mﬂm IHEEERERE 09983-001 |BEARING CUP TIMKEN #A—2126
@ @) @ [HERERERER 09982-001 |BEARING CONE TIMKEN #A—2037
I - -t - —f— [HEREREREE 05018—-001 |RACEWAY BASE
a - - b [HEREREREE 09173-005 |SELF—LOCKING JAM NUT, 3/8-24 UNF
IHIEREREREE 09547-001 |CARRIER BLOCK
4 4 IHERERER R 09582-002 |PNOT PLATE
WEB TRAVEL WEB TRAVEL 4| 4]aa]15 11645—005 |HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4-20 UNC X 1 LG
LEFT HAND ACTUATOR RIGHT HAND ACTUATOR 4144|4716 11718-009 |LOCKWASHER, 1/4
P/N'S —002, & —004 /A P/N'S —001, &—003 222217 11649-007 |HEX HEAD BOLT, 3/8—16 UNC X 1-1/2 LG
222218 11718-011 |LOCKWASHER, 3/8
ROLLER AND MOUNTING HARDWARE NOT SHOWN IN THIS VIEW ROLLER AND MOUNTING HARDWARE NOT SHOWN IN THIS VIEW 2222119 09598-002 |ROLLER BRACKET
2 2]22] 20 07826—-002 |BALL BUSHING
4 aaa]| 07830-001 |RACE ROD SEAL
222222 01389-001 |RACE ROD
f——————————— 1275 [323.9] ———————= 444423 11685-006 |SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4-20 UNC X 1 LG
T [ 11 ] 24 11948-004 |ROLL PIN, 1/4 DIA X 3/4 LG
—~———— 11.50 [292.1] SHAFT ——————= |=—0.63 [15.9] HEEREREE 09546-001 |SPINDLE BOLT
T[] 26 211214—-001 |HEX ADAPTER
4.0 [102] DA [~——11.00 [279.4] ROLL FACE ————=| [=— 0.25 [6.4] [HEEERERE 27943-002 |CYLINDER ROD SPACER SEE NOTE {3.)
T [ 1 [ 1] 28 79553-008 |SPACER
l~—— 1.00 [25.4] @ @ ec T [ 1] 20 SEE NOTE {1.JISCT—03 SERVO CENTER W/CABLE
FIFE P/N |MODEL NO.| ROLLER FINISH | ACTUATOR LOCATION
L 213110-001| KLB—R1 STANDARD RIGHT HAND
I B 213110-002 | KLB-L1 STANDARD LEFT HAND
H @ 213110-003 | KLB—R1 RCT WRAP RIGHT HAND
6 213110-004 | KLB-L1 RCT WRAP LEFT HAND
\ | AR
N\ fap 1 [l i B '
6.46 [164.2] — NOTES:
| . (i) REFER TO SALES ORDER OR SYSTEM BLOCK DIAGRAM
! FOR SERVO CENTER REQUIREMENT AND CABLE LENGTH.
Vo SERVO CENTER CABLE P/Ns ARE AS FOLLOWS:
@ rir : == [l 1 84539-XXX FOR CDP—O1
i AN T 69422—-XXX FOR DP—20

69392—-XXX FOR D—MAX

e@ ; 212362-XXX FOR DP—30/EMC—70
A @o A @ WITH CONTROLLER CONNECTED AND IN SERVO CENTER
MODE, ADJUST DEPTH OF TRANSDUCER UNTIL ACTUATOR
-— == STOPS AT CENTER STROKE. [T MAY BE NECESSARY TO

REVERSE POLARITY. TIGHTEN SET SCREW TO SECURE
TRANSDUCER.

(3.) TO_INSTALL ROD SPACER (ITEM 27), USE HIGH_STRENGTH
LOCTITE ON THREADS AT ASSEMBLY. USE #271 OR
18.4 [468] #277 WITH PRIMER 'T".

1.7 [298] ———— =

-~ 6.50 [165.1] —=|

— =] 3.25 [82.6] |~—

1.25 [31.8] —=| 4.00 [101.6] MTG DIM TOP VIEW: LEFT HAND ACTUATOR WAS
P/N'S —003, —004, —007, & —008;
RIGHT HAND ACTUATOR WAS P/N'S

—001, —002, —005, & —006 BP | PO
/— 3/8-16 UNC THD X 0.81 [20.6] DP A |ECR #81306 10/13/14 | 10/14/14
(2) MOUNTING HOLES SYM REVISION BY pATE | APVD

3.63 [92.1] & @// B | oA
222 WEST MEMORIAL ROAD

P
DRAWN
ro_los/os/10] MAXCESS g

I~ 1.00 [25.4] DIA ACCESS HOLE —— CHECKED FAX: 405.755,8425
{I?EL,G,S)EN SPINDLE BOLT JAM NUT KLB KANTIROLLER (GMA-D1-3)| 213111 th; 06/10/11 @ QD WWWMAXCESSINTL.COM
1.81 [46.0] — DRAWING REFERENCE NUMBER APPRO
Heel VIEW A—A TOLERANCES: T v T gty oT R | 06/10/11 TTE
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED| CORPORATION. It Is loaned with the
MOUNTING HOLE DETAIL it ndesiondng ek oy ol b }5 FIFE
T2 11 |X' = 25| “Canteined horei bo vaed o the. KLB KANTIROLLER ASSEMBLY
X T RO X T xS | makng of drawings o for manu= | THRD ANGLE PROXCTIN|  WITH (1) 4.0 [102] DIA ROLLER AND

FRACTIONS = STOCK Size | Written onsent of FIFE OORPOR%W DIMENSIONS ARE sHoWN IN| GMA—1—3 ELECTROMECHANICAL ACTUATOR
e ——— INGHES [mm] UNLESS

EONETRoAL SiSoLS PER as Tiasa]
SURFAGE FINISH msmcu. smnoi.sstm msttzum e PO

Bm(l mAA “"g'rin STANDARD SHOP PRACTICES|LOCATION| SCALE | SIZE DRAWING NO. SHEET NO.| REV
'AND STANDARD SHOP
O LT e PER DRAWING 40400 oK 3/8 D 213110 10F 1 A




